SPECIAL
FEATURES:⚫Assembly with ker 710/610 tube for high temperature application.
⚫Thermocouple element is available in different wire size.
⚫Enclosures in all material - Die cast Aluminium / Cast Iron / SS 304 / SS 316
⚫Enclosures in all categories (Weatherproof, IP-65 to IP-68), Flameproof GR.
llA llB and Explosionproof, GR. llA llB llC for Hs2 ervice application.
APPLICATIONS:
⚫Temperature measurement of furnaces, combustion chambers,

CL1 Class 1 as per IEC - 584.2
CL2 Class 2 as per IEC - 584.2
HOW TO ORDER
SSKE32-13B
THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY WITH KER - 610/710 DOUBLE PROTECTION
TUBE (FLANGED)
(Ordering Example)
13
KER 710
11
X
8
SWP
9
1
17
A105
18
AF(1.5”150#RF)
19
OL=500/EL=300
10
A
12
446
14
8
X X
20 21
6
22
KER 710
15 16
15BE 1 CL2 R UG 24 X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SSKE32-13B
THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY WITH KER - 610/710 DOUBLE PROTECTION
TUBE (FLANGED)
SSKE32-13B
Code Conduit Entry Size
A 3/4" ET(F)
B 1/2"NPT(F)
C 3/4"NPT(F)
Other, Please Specify
Code Outer Protecting Tube
Size
12 12x2.0 mm
15 15x2.5 mm
20 20x2.5 mm
24 24x3.0 mm
Code Flange Material
A105 ASTM A105 (CS)
F304 A182 F304
F316 A182 F316
Consult factory for other material.
1
7
Code Flange Type / Size
FF Fixed Flange (Specify Size)
AF Adjustable Flange (Specify
Size)
1
8
Code Extension Length "N"mm
N Specify in mm.
X Not Applicable
2
1
Code Overall/Insertion/Exposed
Length
U/EL Specify in mm.
OL/EL Specify in mm.
1
9